Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement



## 中國儲能科技發展有限公司

## CHINA ENERGY STORAGE TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

(formerly known as Link-Asia International MedTech Group Limited 環亞國際醫療科技集團有限公司) (incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1143)

## CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO CERTAIN PUBLICATIONS

This announcement is made by China Energy Storage Technology Development Limited (the "Company") in accordance with Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors of the Company has recently become aware that certain PRC online media publication contained false news involving the Company. It was alleged, among other matters, that the Company has signed an agreement for reverse takeover with Guizhou Huboshi Jiuye Co., Limited\* (貴州壺博仕酒業有限公司) ("**Huboshi**") inside a hotel located in Guiyang City on 3 December 2023.

The Company wishes to clarify that it has not signed any agreement with Huboshi in relation to reverse takeover on 3 December 2023 and has never engaged in any discussions, negotiations, nor entered into any agreement or arrangement with Huboshi in relation to any potential merger, acquisition and/or takeover.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By Order of the Board
China Energy Storage Technology Development Limited
Lin Dailian

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 8 December 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lin Dailian (Chairman and executive Director), Mr. Liu Zhiwei, Ms. Lin Xiaoshan and Ms. Bian Sulan as executive Directors, Mr. Li Huiwu and Mr. Wu Chi King as independent non-executive Directors.

\* For identification only